VV5QC 2 1 08 C6
2 VQC2000
Series
FD1
1 Plug-in unit
Manifold model
 Stations
VV5QC 2 1 08 C6

S kit can be used by connecting to gateway unit.
Specifications
How to Order
How to Order Input Block
EX500 IE
Nil
-X1
Applicable GW unit
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
Remote I/O (RIO)
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
Block type
M8 connector, PNP specifications
M8 connector, NPN specifications
M12 connector, PNP specifications
M12 connector, NPN specifications
8-point integrated type, M8 connector, PNP specifications
8-point integrated type, M8 connector, NPN specifications
How to Order Input Manifold
EEX500 IB1
1
8
Stations
1 station
8 stations
Nil
-X1
Applicable GW unit
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
Remote I/O (RIO)
E 8
⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅⋅
E
T
M
Connector type
M8 connector
M12 connector
M8 and M12 mixed
Input unit specifications
∗ With waterproof cap
Note) When ordering an input block manifold, enter the
Input manifold part no.  +  Input block part no.
together. The input block, end block and DIN rail
are included in the input manifold.
Input Unit Specifications
Connection block
Short circuit
protection
Communication connector
Number of connection blocks
Block supply voltage
Block supply current
Current consumption
Enclosure
Weight (g)
Current source type input block (PNP input block)
or
Current sink type input block (NPN input block)
Operates at 1A Typ. (power supply cut)
GW unit reset by turning power OFF and back ON.
M12 connector (8 pins, plug)
Maximum 8 blocks
24 VDC
0.65 A maximum
100 mA or less (at rated voltage)
IP65
100 (Input unit + end block)
Input Block Specifications
Applicable sensor
Sensor connector
Number of inputs
Rated voltage
Indication
Insulation
Sensor supply current
Enclosure
Weight (g)
Current source type (PNP output)
or
Current sink type (NPN output)
M8 connector (3 pins) or, M12 connector (4 pins)
2 inputs/8 inputs (M8 only)
24 VDC
Green LED
None

Base Mounted
SI Unit
How to Order
EX500 Q001
Nil
-X1
Applicable GW unit
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
Remote I/O (RIO)
Specifications
Connection block
Communication connector
Block supply voltage
Block supply current
Current consumption
Weight (g)
Solenoid valve (single, double)
Relay output module (1 output, 2 outputs)
M12 connector (8 pins, plug, socket)
Double solenoid valve
Relay output module (2 points): Maximum 8 stations
Single solenoid valve
Relay output module (1 point): Maximum 16 stations
Number of connection
block stations
24 VDC
0.65 A maximum
100 mA or less (at rated voltage)
115
Cable
How to Order Power Cable with Connector
EX500 AP S050
010
050
Cable length
1 m
5 m
S
A
Connector specifications
Straight
Angle
How to Order Cable with M12 Connector
EX500 AC SSPS030
003
005
010
030
050
Cable length
0.3 m
0.5 m
1 m
3 m
5 m
Connector specifications
SSPS
SAPA
Socket side: Straight
Plug side: Straight
Socket side: Angle
Plug side: Angle
2
3
4
5
6
7
18 1
7
6
5
4
3
28
Socket connector
pin arrangement
Plug connector
pin arrangement
Terminal no.
Cable
core wire colours
1 White
2 Brown
3 Green
4 Yellow
5 Gray
6 Pink
7 Blue
1
3
5
7
8 Shield
2
4
6
8
Connections
2
4 3
5
Socket connector
pin arrangement
1 1
2
3